Corporate Overview

93-161

Statutory Reports

162-240

Financial Statements

Notes
Forming part of the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2023

N
ot

es
Fo

rm
in

g
pa

rt
 o

f t
he

 S
ta

nd
al

on
e

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

 fo
r t

he
 y

ea
r e

nd
ed

 M
ar

ch
 3

1,
 2

02
3

(D) Reclassifications in current year
  The Company has changed the classification/presentation of (i) Subsidy receivables (ii) Hedge Receivables (iii) Loss on Commodity

Hedging, in the current year. The subsidy receivables and hedge receivables have now been included in the “Other Financial Assets”
line item. Previously, subsidy receivables & hedge receivables were included in ‘Other Current Assets’ line item. The Loss on commodity
hedging has now been included in the “Cost of Materials Consumed” line item. Previously, loss on commodity hedging was included in
‘Other Expenses’ line item. The Company has reclassified comparative amounts to conform with current year presentation. The impact
of such classifications is summarised below:

(H in Lakh)

Balance Sheet (extract) March 31, 2022
(as previously reported)

Increase/
(decrease)

March 31, 2022
(restated)

Financial Assets – Others (Current) 3,998.01 1,383.72 5,381.73
Other Current Assets 58,105.06 (1,383.72) 56,721.34

(H in Lakh)

Profit and Loss (extract) March 31, 2022
(as previously reported)

Increase/
(decrease)

March 31, 2022
(restated)

Cost of  materials consumed 1,938,159.48 6,588.78 1,944,748.26
Other Expenses 136,446.72 (6,588.78) 129,857.94

N
ot

e
- 3

. P
ro

pe
rt

y,
 p

la
nt

 a
nd

 e
qu

ip
m

en
t

( H
 in

 L
ak

h)

Pa
rt

ic
ul

ar
s

Fr
ee

 H
ol

d
La

nd
B

ui
ld

in
gs

Pl
an

t &

E
qu

ip
m

en
t

W
in

dm
ill

s
Fu

rn
itu

re

&
 F

ix
tu

re
s

Ve
hi

cl
es

O
ffi

ce

E
qu

ip
m

en
t’s

R
ig

ht
 o

f
us

e
of

 a
ss

et
s

To
ta

l
O

w
n

as
se

ts
Le

as
eh

ol
d

La
nd

La
nd

B
ui

ld
in

g

A
. Y

E
A

R
 E

N
D

E
D

 M
A

R
C

H
 3

1,
 2

02
3

G
ro

ss
 c

ar
ry

in
g

am
ou

nt
O

pe
ni

ng
 g

ro
ss

 c
ar

ry
in

g
am

ou
nt

 a
s

at
 A

pr
il

1,
 2

02
2

16
2,

21
8.

45
61